



\$~34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.A. 964/2025 & CRL.M.(BAIL) 1488/2025**
AMIT GUPTA

Through: Ms. Inderjeet Sidhu (DHCLSC) , Mr.
Lalit Choudhary, Ms. Devyani Singh
Adv. (M: 9810587998)Appellant

versus

THE STATE (GOVT OF NCT) DELHI AND ANR
Through: Appearance not given.Respondents

CORAM:
JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH
JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

ORDER
% **29.01.2026**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. The Hon'ble Division Bench could not assemble today.
3. List on 29th April, 2026.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

JANUARY 29, 2026

dj