



\$~3

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CRL.A. 964/2025 & CRL.M.(BAIL) 1488/2025

AMIT GUPTA

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Inderjeet Sidhu (DHCLSC), Adv.
with Ms. Devyani Singh, Mr.
Siddharth Barva, Adv.

versus

**THE STATE (GOVT OF NCT) DELHI AND
ANR**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Ritesh Kumar Bahri, APP with
Ms. Divya Yadav, Adv.
ASI Kailash, PS Burari.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

ORDER

%

29.04.2026

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Intimation was to be given to the prosecutrix in this matter which is stated to have been given. However, there is no report in this regard.
3. Let a status report be filed in respect to the intimation given to the Prosecutrix.
4. List on 14th July, 2026.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

MADHU JAIN, J.

APRIL 29, 2026

Rahul/msh