



\$~3

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CRL.A. 964/2025

AMIT GUPTA

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Inderjeet Sidhu, DHCLSC.

versus

THE STATE (GOVT OF NCT) DELHI AND ANRRespondents

Through: Mr. Ritesh Kumar Bahri, APP with
Ms. Divya Yadav, Adv.
Victim thr. VC.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

% **29.07.2026**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.

CRL.M.(BAIL) 1488/2025

2. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.

3. The victim has joined virtually.

4. He submits that he wishes to engage a Legal Aid Counsel. Accordingly, the Secretary, Delhi High Court Legal Services Committee (DHCLSC) shall nominate a Legal Aid Counsel to represent the victim and assist the Court.

5. The concerned I.O. shall guide the victim in order to enable him to engage the Legal Aid Counsel.

6. List for consideration on 25th November, 2026.

7. Counsels may obtain the digitized record as also the TCR and paper book to enable them to address the arguments on the next date of hearing.



8. Copy of the order be communicated to the concerned Secretary, DHCLSC for necessary information and compliance.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J.

JULY 29, 2026/jg/msh